Water Main Break and Boil Water Advisory in Big Trees Village Area – Advisory Lifted

Update August 19, 2020

The Boil Water Advisory impacting approximately 100 residents on Meko Drive, Blackfoot Circle, Midoo Way, and parts of Shoshone Drive is now lifted. The state-mandated test results from the water main break confirmed the water is safe for consumption.  CCWD received the results this morning.  Samples were taken from different locations along the main pipeline Saturday, Sunday, and Monday and results show the water is safe.  CCWD sincerely apologizes for this inconvenience and wants to thank you for your patience.

 

Update August 17, 2020

CCWD is still awaiting tests and approval to release the boil water advisory.  We are now anticipating Wednesday, August 19.

CCWD apologizes for this inconvenience.

 

 

August 15, 2020

CCWD experienced a water main break on its Techite line in the Big Trees Village neighborhood in Camp Connell.  This failure affects approximately 100 residents on Meko Drive, Blackfoot Circle, Mido Way, and parts of Shoshone Drive.  The repair to the line is expected to be completed by 5pm today.  Affected Customers that did not receive an automated Boil Water Advisory call will be door tagged.  We anticipate receiving the approval to lift this Boil Water Advisory the morning of Tuesday, August 18th.

 

CCWD apologizes for the inconvenience this causes for our customers.

 

For more information, please contact CCWD Customer Service at customerservice@ccwd.org or (209) 754–3543

8-15-2020 Boil Water Notice_Big Trees Village Area

You must be logged in to post a comment.
Menu